under the Initial Grant and 30,845 Restricted A Shares granted under the
Reserved Grant shall be repurchased and cancelled, and an aggregate of
3,729 Share Options granted under the Initial Grant shall be cancelled.

– 5 –

(c) Repurchase Price of the Restricted A Shares to be Repurchased and
Cancelled

As the 2021 Profit Distribution Plan has been implemented, the repurchase
price of the Restricted A Shares granted under the 2019 A Share Incentive
Plan shall be adjusted accordingly pursuant to the relevant adjustment
mechanism of the 2019 A Share Incentive Plan.

As a result, the repurchase price of the Restricted A Shares granted under
the Initial Grant shall be adjusted to RMB18.34 per A Share and the
repurchase price of the Restricted A Shares granted under the Reserved
Grant shall be adjusted to RMB33.04 per A Share.

II. The Table of Expected Changes in the Shareholding Structure of the
Company upon the Repurchase and Cancellation of the Restricted A Shares

Immediately before the
repurchase and

cancellation (Note 1)

Immediately after the
repurchase and

cancellation (Note 2)

Class of Shares
Number of

Shares issued
Percentage of
shareholding

Number of
Shares issued

Percentage of
shareholding

A Shares 2,564,549,958 86.74% 2,564,186,136 86.73%
H Shares 392,171,271 13.26% 392,171,271 13.27%

Total number of Shares 2,956,721,229 100.0000% 2,956,357,407 100.0000%

Note 1: The number of shares issued and percentage of shareholding immediately before the
repurchase and cancellation of part of the Restricted A Shares granted under the 2019
A Share Incentive Plan has taken into account the change in the issued share capital of
the Company after the repurchase and cancellation of part of the Restricted A Shares
granted under the 2018 A Share Incentive Plan of the Company (being 2,956,721,229
Shares). For further details, please refer to the relevant announcement of the Company
dated June 27, 2022.

Note 2: The issued share capital of the Company immediately after the repurchase and